

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.19147/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CRLA No. 909/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAKAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application
which is supported by an affidavit, the delay of 502
days in refiling the special leave petition is
condoned. The application stands disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master